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L.D. 1676 
2 

DATE: 5 - 15 - 0 / (F i ling No. H- l.l5"~) 
4 

fJIIVO£lrj 
6 AGRICUL TURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY 

8 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,,/I, to H. P. 1229, L.D. 1676, 
Act to Establish the Maine Forest Certification Council" 

Bill, "An 

22 Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following: 

24 'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Division of Forest Policy and Management 

positions - Legislative Count 
Positions - Nonlegislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Appropriates funds for one 
additional Senior Planner 
position, one part-time Clerk 
Typist III position and 
operating expenses necessary 
to provide staffing support 
for the Maine Forest 
Certification Council. 
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2001·02 

(1. 000) 
(0.500) 
$50,640 
10,500 
28,392 

2002·03 

(1. 000) 
(0.500) 
$72,705 

14,000 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "4,, to H.P. 1229, L.D. 1676 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERV ATION 
TOTAL $89,532 $86,705' 

4 Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
summary the following: 

6 

8 'FISCAL NOTE 

10 2001-02 2002-03 

12 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

14 General Fund $89,532 $86,705 

16 The bill includes additional General Fund appropriations of 
$89,532 and $86,705 in fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03, 

18 respectively, for the Division of Forest Policy and Management 
within the Department of Conservation for one additional Senior 

20 Planner position, one part-time Clerk Typist III position and 
operating expenses necessary to provide staffing support for the 

22 Maine Forest Certification Council. ' 

24 
SUMMARY 

26 
This amendment is the minority report. It adds an 

28 appropriation section and a fiscal note to the bill. 
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