

Ms

	L.D. 1676			
2	DATE: 5-15-01	(Filing No. H-4	1521	
4	MINORITY			
6	AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY			
8				
10	Reproduced and distributed under the other the	direction of th	ne Clerk of	
12	STATE OF MAIN	NE		
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 120TH LEGISLATURE			
16	FIRST REGULAR SE	SSION		
18	committee amendment " \mathcal{A} " to H.P. 1	1220 ד. ד. 1676	Bill "An	
20	Act to Establish the Maine Forest Certification Council"			
22	Amend the bill by inserting after s	section 2 the fo	llowing:	
24	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.			
26		2001-02	2002-03	
28		2001-02	2002-03	
30	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF			
32	Division of Forest Policy and Management			
	Positions - Legislative Count	(1.000)	(1.000)	
34	Positions - Nonlegislative Count	(0.500)	(0.500)	
36	Personal Services All Other	\$50,640	\$72,705 14,000	
30	Capital Expenditures	10,500 28,392	14,000	
38				
40	Appropriates funds for one additional Senior Planner			
42	position, one part-time Clerk Typist III position and			
44	operating expenses necessary to provide staffing support			
46	for the Maine Forest Certification Council.			
48				

Page 1-LR2095(2)

n ≴ S	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1229, L.D. 1676			
2	DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION TOTAL	\$89,532	\$86,705'	
4	Further amend the bill by inserting summary the following:	at the end	before the	
6	samary the fortowing:			
8	8 'FISCAL NOTE			
10		2001-02	2002-03	
12	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS			
14	General Fund	\$89,532	\$86,705	
16	The bill includes additional General Fund appropriations of \$89,532 and \$86,705 in fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03,			
18				
20 Planner position, one part-time Clerk Typist operating expenses necessary to provide staffi			osition and	
22	Maine Forest Certification Council.'			
24	24 SUMMARY			
26				
28	This amendment is the minority appropriation section and a fiscal note to	-	t adds an	

Page 2-LR2095(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT